

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.2-3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 114 OF 2002

SHRIRAM KASHINATH BAJAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MURLIDHAR KASHINATH BAJAJ(D) BY LRS.&ORS  
Respondent(s)

(Application for substitution of L.Rs. of deceased Respondent  
Nos.2, 6F, 7, 8 & 17 and c/delay in filing substitution application)  
(With office report)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.D. Parmar,Adv.  
Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi Ravindran,Adv.  
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for substitution as well  
as the application for condonation of delay.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER