

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 114 OF 2002

SHRIRAM KASHINATH BAJAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MURLIDHAR KASHINATH BAJAJ(D) BY LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent Nos. 2, 6F,7,8, and 17 and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 07/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vivek Solshe, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Ravindran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report shows that notice issued to the proposed legal representatives of respondent Nos. 2,6F,7,8 & 17 have not been served.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents returnable within twelve weeks. Dasti in addition. If the appellant fails to serve the unserved respondents before the next date, the appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(NEELAM GULATI)
Sr. P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER